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PARTICIPATION 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année / 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
Total 

U.N.B.   Fredericton 161 156 183 500 
U. de M.  218 214 177 609 
 Moncton  108 108 97 313 
 Edmundston  52 53 42 147 
 Shippagan  58 53 38 149 
Total N.-B.  379 370 360 1109 
     
Districts francophones / 
French Districts 

160 153 128 441 

Districts anglophones / 
English Districts 

219 217 232 668 

 
 

MOYENNES / AVERAGES 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année/ 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
U.N.B.  Fredericton 33.3 % 34.5 % 35.8 % 

U. de M.     
Moncton  39.8 % 32.0 % 32.0 % 
Edmundston  29.5 % 25.1 % 31.5 % 
Shippagan  29.2 % 25.5 % 29.9 % 

Province 34.0 % 31.1 % 33.7 % 
Districts francophones  / French Districts 33.2 % 28.0 % 32.0 % 
Districts anglophones / English Districts  34.6 % 33.3 % 34.6 % 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

GAGNANTS PROVINCIAUX / PROVINCIAL WINNERS 
 

 NOM / NAME ÉCOLE / SCHOOL NOTE / 
AVERAGE 

7e année 
Grade 7 

Denis Cormier ÉCOLE BEAUSÉJOUR (District 1) 96.25 %
Bryce MacDonald MIRAMICHI RURAL SCHOOL (District 16) 96.25 5
Brett O’Donnell EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 84.25 %
Martin Chiasson ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT (District 1) 82.50 %

Yves Miao EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 82.50 %
Val Clement SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 15) 82.25 %

David McLaughlin ÉCOLE CORMIER (District 3) 81.25 %
Benoît Haché ÉCOLE CARREFOUR-ÉTUDIANT (District 5) 77.50 %
Catherine Xu ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 76.25 %

Audrey Sawyer ÉCOLE CORMIER (District 3) 75.50 %

8e année 
Grade 8 

Boshen Gao ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 93.75 %
Wendy Nie ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 88.75 %
Joe Kileel ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 88.75 %

Rachel McLay ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 10) 87.50 %
Joey Houlahan HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 86.00 %
James Stuart RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 81.00 %

Leilei Zhai ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 76.25 %
Bushi Zhang ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 72.50 %

Matthew McLaughlan GAGETOWN SCHOOL (District 17) 72.25 %
Louis-Nicholas 

Duncan ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT (District 1) 69.25 % 

9e année 
Grade 9 

Jérémie Maillet-
LeBlanc POLYVALENT MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 85.00 % 

Sean Hemming FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 85.00 %
Marc Patterson MONCTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 78.75 %

Eric Jury FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 78.50 %
Alex Gosselin RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 77.50 %

Andrew Reynolds BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL (District 15) 76.00 %
Angèle Bourgeois POLYVALENTE MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 75.00 %

Chris Ryder HARVEY HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 75.00 %
Evan MacNeil RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 73.75 %

Robbie Somerville WOODSTOCK HIGH SCHOOL (District 14) 72.50 %

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE FREDERICTON /  
FREDERICTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Bryce MacDonald MIRAMICHI RURAL SCHOOL (District 16) 96.25 % 
Val Clement SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 15) 82.25 % 
Catherine Xu ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 76.25 % 

Participants : 161      Moyenne / Average : 33.3 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Boshen Gao ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 93.75 % 
Wendy Nie ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 88.75 % 
Joe Kileel ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 88.75 % 

Participants : 156      Moyenne / Average : 34.5 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Sean Hemming FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 85.00 % 
Eric Jury FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 78.50 % 

Andrew Reynolds BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL (District 15) 76.00 % 

Participants : 183      Moyenne / Average : 35.8 % 
 

 
 
 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE MONCTON /  
MONCTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Denis Cormier ÉCOLE BEAUSÉJOUR (District 1) 96.25 % 
Brett O’Donnell EVERGREN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 84.25 % 

Martin Chiasson et 
Yves Miao 

ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT (District 1) et 
EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 82.50 % 

Participants : 108     Moyenne / Average : 39.8 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

James Stuart RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 81.00 % 
Louis-Nicholas Duncan ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT (District 1) 69.25 % 

Jean Harb ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT (District 1) 64.75 % 
Participants : 108      Moyenne / Average : 32.0 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Jérémie Maillet-
LeBlanc 

POLYVALENTE MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 85.00 % 

Marc Patterson MONCTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 78.75 % 
Alex Gosselin RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 77.50 % 

Participants : 97      Moyenne / Average : 32.0 % 

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS D’EDMUNDSTON /  
EDMUNDSTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

David McLaughlin ÉCOLE CORMIER (District 3) 81.25 % 
Audrey Sawyer ÉCOLE CORMIER (District 3) 75.50 % 

Maxence Adgbidi ST. MARY’S ACADEMY (District 14) 71.25 % 
Participants : 52      Moyenne / Average : 29.5 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Gabriel Magill ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME (District 5) 49.50 % 
Antoine Olivier 

Rioux POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE (District 3) 43.00 % 

Audree Arpin ÉCOLE MARIE-GAETANE (District 3) 43.00 % 
Participants : 53      Moyenne / Average : 25.1 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Shawn Whalen POLYVALENTE ROLAND-PÉPIN (District 5) 67.00 % 
David Roy CITÉ-DES-JEUNES-A.-M.-SORMANY (District 3) 60.25 % 

Maxime Belzile CITÉ-DES-JEUNES-A.-M.-SORMANY (District 3) 57.00 % 
Participants : 42      Moyenne / Average : 31.5 % 

 
 
 
 
 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE SHIPPAGAN /  
SHIPPAGAN CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Benoît Haché ÉCOLE CARREFOUR-ÉTUDIANT (District 5) 77.50 % 
Roxan Pelletier ÉCOLE LE DOMAINE-ÉTUDIANT (District 5) 69.25 % 
Luc Doiron-Jean ÉCOLE LE TREMPLIN (District 9) 68.75 % 

Participants : 58      Moyenne / Average : 29.2 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Marine Larocqu ÉCOLE L’ÉTINCELLE (District 9) 51.50 % 
Christopher West ÉCOLE PLACE-DES-JEUNES (District 5) 49.00 % 

Marin Savoie-
Lanteigne ÉCOLE L’ESCALE-DES-JEUNES (District 9) 48.50 % 

Participants : 53      Moyenne / Average : 25.5 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Michael Chiasson POLYVALENTE MARIE-ESTHER (District 9) 70.75 % 
Jordon Landry SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT (District 5) 65.00 % 

Martin Lebouthilier CENTRE LA FONTAINE (District 9) 57.75 % 
Participants : 38      Moyenne / Average : 29.9 % 

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DE DISTRICT /DISTRICT WINNERS 
 

District Niveau / 
Grade 

Nom / Name École / School Campus 

01 7e Denis Cormier ÉCOLE BEAUSÉJOUR Moncton 
8e Louis-Nicholas Duncan ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT Moncton 
9e Jérémie Maillet-LeBlanc POLYVALENTE MATHIEU-MARTIN Moncton 

02 7e Brett O’Donnell EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL Moncton 
8e James Stuart RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
9e Marc Patterson MONCTON HIGH SCHOOL Moncton 

03 7e David McLaughlin ÉCOLE CORMIER Edmundston 
8e Antoine Olivier Rioux POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE Edmundston 
9e David Roy CITÉ-DES-JEUNES-A.-M.-SORMANY Edmundston 

05 7e Benoît Haché ÉCOLE CARREFOUR-ÉTUDIANT Shippagan 
8e Gabriel Magill ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME Edmundston 
9e Shawn Whalen POLYVALENTE ROLAND-PÉPIN Edmundston 

06 7e Ryan Nicholson HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Joey Houlahan HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Tim Ask KENNEBECASIS VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

08 7e Alicia James FUNDY SHORES SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Brittini Marr FUNDY SHORES SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Aaron Compaganon SIMONDS HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

09 7e Luc Doiron-Jean ÉCOLE LE TREMPLIN Shippagan 
8e Martin Larocque ÉCOLE L’ÉTINCELLE Shippagan 
9e Michael Chiasson POLYVALENTE MARIE-ESTHER Shippagan 

10 7e Taeler Dixon ST.STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Rachel Mclay ST.STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Katie Fitzgerald ST.STEPHEN HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

11 7e Tuuli Sarantola ÉCOLE CARREFOUR BEAUSOLEIL Moncton 
8e Sean Sonier ÉCOLE CARREFOUR BEAUSOLEIL Moncton 
9e  Mario Saulnier POLYVALENTE CLÉMENT-CORMIER Moncton 

14 7e Maxence Adegbidi ST.MARY’S ACADEMY Edmundston 
8e Ben Luby WOODSTOCK MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Robbie Sommerville WOODSTOCK HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

15 7e Val Clement SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Cal Arseneau SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Andrew Reynolds BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

16 7e  Bryce MacDonald MIRAMICHI RURAL SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e  Abby Wilson ELEANOR W. GRAHAM MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
9e  Jamie Richardson MIRAMICHI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

17 7e  Brandon McFarlane RIDGEVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Matthew McLaughlin GAGETOWN SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Bianca Lessard MINTO MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

18 7e Catherine Xu ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Boshen Gao ALBERT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Sean Hemming FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

 


